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QUESTION NO. 699 FOR WRITTEN REPLY: NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

A draft reply to Ms T K Motshidi (DA) to the above-mentioned question is enclosed for your consideration.
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MS N P MOKONYANE, MP
MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

DATE:

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
(For written reply)

QUESTION NO. 699 {NW822E}
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 8 of 2019

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 15 March 2019


Ms T K Motshidi (DA) to ask the Minister of Environmental Affairs:
What is the (a) make, (b) model, (c) price and (d) date on which each vehicle was purchased for use by (i) her and/or the former minister and (ii) her deputy and/or former deputy minister (aa) in the (aaa) 2016-17 and (bbb) 2017-18 financial years and (bb) since 01 April 2018?

699. THE MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS REPLIES:

(a, b, c and d)	(i)	(aa)	(aaa)	None.
(bbb)	None.
(bb)	None.
(ii)	(aa)	(aaa)	None.
(bbb)	None.
(bb)	None.

The Department of Environmental Affairs did not procure any vehicles for the use by the former Minister and her Deputy Minister in the financial years: 2016-2017, 2017-2018 and since 01 April 2018.
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